© CAP-XX Pty Limited 2020 | Tel +61 2 9420 0690 | www.cap-xx.com              Page 1 of 14
DATASHEET
GY -L SERIES Low ESR
SUPERCAPACITORS
Revision 1.0,Mar 2020
The GY -L series of supercapacitors are the low ESR variant of the GY series cylindrical cells
offering excellent value. They are available as single cells, or dual cell modules with a choice of
cell balancing options.

Electrical Specifications
Single cells
Part numbering code
G Y N vvv dd mmm S ccc R -L
Model Cylindrical
# of
cells
Voltage
Diameter
(mm)
Length
(mm)
Tolerance
Capacitance
(µF)
Lead format
Low
ESR
variant
1 2R7 =
2.7V
6C = 6.3
08 = 8.0
10 = 10
1B = 12.5
16 = 16
18 = 18
012 = 12
068 = 68
120 = 120
M ± 20%
S +50% /-20%
V +30% /-10%
Two digits +
number of
zeros.
e.g. 155
 = 1500000µF
 = 1.5F
R = radial
T = 2 solder
tabs
W = central
pin + 3 solder
tabs
Rated Voltage: 2.7V
Temperature Range: -40C to +65C
Parameters measured at 25C
CAP-XX Part no. Cap (F) ESR Max
@ 1KHz
(mΩ)
ESR Max
@ DC
(mΩ)
Dia (mm) Length
(mm)
DCL max
@ 120
Hrs (µA)
Mass
(gm)
Radial Lead
GY12R708012S105R-L 1 120 150 8 12 6 0.9
GY12R708020S335R-L 3.3 65 65 8 20 10 1.5
GY12R708025S505R-L 5 60 65 8 25 15 1.7
GY12R710020S505R-L 5 45 60 10 20 15 2.2
GY12R710025M106R-L 10 30 55 10 25 30 2.8
GY12R716025M256R-L 25 25 35 16 25 60 6.9
GY12R718040M506R-L 50 15 20 18 40 75 20.5
GY12R718060M107T-L 100 6 10 18 60 260 23.0
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
 Revision 1.0, Mar 2020
GY -L SERIES DATASHEET
© CAP-XX Pty Limited 2020 | Tel +61 2 9420 0690 | www.cap-xx.com Page 3 of 14
Dual Cell Modules
Part numbering code
G Y N vvv dd mm S ccc R B -L
Mode
l
Cylindrica
l
# of
cells
Voltag
e
Diamete
r (mm)
Length
(mm)
Tolerance Cap. (µF)
Lead &
package
format
Balancing
Low
ESR
variant
2 5R5 =
5.5V
6C = 6.3
08 = 8.0
10 = 10
1B =
12.5
12 = 12
68 = 68
M ± 20%
S +30% /-
10%
V +25% / -
5%
Two digits
+ number
of zeros.
R,S,T = shrink
wrap/radial –
see dwg
P,Q,O =
plastic/radial –
see dwg
R =
Resistor*
A = Active*
*R pair of balancing resistors, 0402 resistors, 100KΩ unless otherwise stated in the order,
*A = CAP-XX active balancing circuit which draws < 1µA. For active balancing, lead alignment, R, must be “S” or “Q”.
Rated Voltage: 5.5V
Temperature Range: -40C to +65C
Parameters measured at 25C
CAP-XX Part no.1
Cap
(F)
ESR
Max @
1KHz
(mΩ)
ESR
Max @
DC (mΩ) Thickness X
Width  (mm)
Length
(mm)
DCL
max @
120Hrs
(µA)2
Mass
(gm)
Shrink Wrap
GY25R50814S474RR-L 0.47 240 300 8 x 16 14 6 2.0
GY25R50822S155RR-L 1.5 130 130 8 x 16 22 10 3.1
GY25R51022S255RR-L 2.5 90 120 10 x 20 22 15 4.5
GY25R51026S505RR-L 5 60 110 10 x 20 27 30 6.0
Plastic Package
GY25R50916S474OR-L 0.47 240 300 9 x18 16 6 5.6
GY25R50924S155OR-L 1.5 130 140 9 x18 24 10 6.1
GY25R51126S255OR-L 2.5 90 130 11 x 23 25 15 9.2
Note:
1. Part numbers shown for lead orientation R, P and for balancing resistors, R.
2. Leakage current at rated voltage, without accounted for the current drawn by balancing circuit.
Dimensions (mm)